SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	R J. NOBLE COMPANY	
THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND (CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 9		

SUBJECT PROJECT: 1 - NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION

FROM TRASK AVENUE TO GARDEN GROVE BOULEVARD PROJECT NO. CP - 1322000, DRAWING NO. A-1935

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM		Y ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS one h	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS AND THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS AN	1 <i>80,00</i> 0.00	
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Eighty thousand dollars and Zero Cents Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>\$0,000.4</u>	1\$ 6 ,000.60
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying twelve thousand dollars & no cents	\$	\$
4	95,700 SF	Per Lump Sum Full Depth Reclamation (15"); Cement Treat Base (10") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack TWO DOLLARS & SIXTY FIVE CENTS Per Square Foot	\$	\$ _253,605.00
*5	250 CY	Over Excavation (If Required) one hundred dollars & no cents Per Cubic Yard	100.00 \$	25,000.00 \$

TEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required) zero dollars & eighty five cents		
	SF		s 0.85	3 7,820.00
		Per Square Foot	<u> </u>	- Y
•7	450 Tons	1" Rock (If Required)		
	10110	thirty live dollars & no cents	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00
		Per Ton		
8	62,000 SF	Cold mill Existing AC		
	O ,	zero dollars & thirty two cents	\$ 0.32	\$ 19,840.00
		Per Square Foot		
9	1 LS	Crack Seal		
	LO	SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$_7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
10	170 CY	Roadway Excavation	44.00	11,220.00
	•	sixty six dollars & no cents	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,220.00
		Per Cubic Yard		
11	200 Tons	Aggregate Base		
		sixty five dollars & no cents	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
		Per Ton		
12	1,850 Tons	AC Base Course (3" thick)	- 09.00	
	10110	ninety eigth dollars & no cents	\$ 98.00	\$ 181,300.00
		Per Tor	1	
13	2,200 Tons	RHMA-G Surface Course (2" thick)	_	752.000.00
	10110	one hundred fifteen dollars & no cents	\$ 115.00	\$ 253,000.00
		Per Toi	<u> </u>	·
14	65 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter		
		ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS & NO CENTS	S 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
		Per Linear Foo		
		Per Linear Poc		

ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp	34	
		SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Per Each	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
16	1,660 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Splash Pad		
		THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Square Foot	\$ 38.00	\$_63,080.00
17	1,900 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
		ELEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Square Foot	\$	\$ 20,900.00
18	12 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade one thousand nine hundred seventy five dollars & no cents	\$	\$
19	5 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade one thousand one hundred dollars & no cents Per Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	40 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade		6,000.00
		one hundred fifty dollars & no cents Per Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 0,000.00
21	6 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid	- 2 200 00	10 900 00
		THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Each	\$	\$
22	2 1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Trask Avenue intersection TWEIVE THOUSAND JOINES MD ZEGO CEATS Per Lump Sum	\$ <u> 2,000.a</u>	\$ <u> 7,000.00</u>

	100004		UNIT	ITEM
TEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
23	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Garden Grove Boulevard intersection TWELVE THOUSAND ACLIACS AND ZEEC		
		CLAIS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000,00
		Per Lump Sum		
24	7 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Detectable Warning Surface	000.00	5 ,600.00
		EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS	\$ 800.00	\$
		& NO CENTS Per Each		
25	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers	. 0.000.00	9,000.00
		NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 9,000.00	\$
		Per Lump Sum		
26	1 LS	Surface Profilograph		A 40 000 00
	LO	Ten Thousand dollars	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
27	1 LS	Caltran's Encroachment Permit Fee	-	
	LS	Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty	<u>\$ 3,280.00</u>	\$ 3,280.00
		dollars Per Lump Sum		
		, 3: 24th 50th		

Total Written in Words:

Total in Figures

thougant one hundred forty five dollars

and zero cents

1, 299,145.00 \$11199,145.00 @

* If Required

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _	R J NOBLE COMPANY	_
THE HONOBARI E MAYOR	AND CITY COUNCIL	

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 2 - MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION
FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD STREET
PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1941

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.			UNIT		ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS		PRICE		TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing				
		FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$_	40,000.00	\$_	40,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		,		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control TEN + HOUSAND DOILUTS AND ZERO CENTS	\$_	10.000.00	\$_	10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum				
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying eight thousand five hundred dollars & no cents	. \$_	8,500.00	\$_	8,500.00
		Per Lump Sum				
4	40,000 SF	Full Depth Reclamation (12"); Cement Treat Base (7.5") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack	•			
		TWO DOLLARS & FIFTY FIVE CENTS	\$	2.55	\$	102,000.00
		Per Square Foo	<u>t</u>			
*5	200 CY	Over Excavation (If Required)	.	104.00	_	70.000.00
		one hundred four dollars & no cents		104.00	. \$	20,800.00
		Per Cubic Yard	<u> </u>			

TEM C	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required)		
	3F	zero dollars & eight five cents	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,820.00
		Per Square Foot		
*7	275 Tons	1" Rock (If Required)		
	10110	thirty eight dollars & no cents	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,450.00
		Per Ton		
8	45 CY	Roadway Excavation	64.00	2 000 00
	O.	sixty four dollars & no cents	\$ 64.00	\$_2,880.00
		Per Cubic Yard		
9	50 Tons	Aggregate Base	. 100.00	A # 200.55
	, 0110	one hundred dollars & no cents	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
		Per Ton		
10	650 Tons	AC Base Course (2.5" thick)	\$ ^{103.00}	66,950.00
	, 0	one hundred three dollars & no cents		_ \$
		Per Tor	}	
11	550 Tons	ARHM Surface Course (2" thick)		TO 100 00
	10118	one hundred twenty eight dollars & no cents	\$ 128.00	\$ 70,400.00
		Per Tol	<u> </u>	
12	120 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter		
		ONE HUBDRED SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 168.00	\$ 20,160.00
		Per Linear Foo	ot	
13	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel cha Ramp		
		FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
		Per Eac	:h	
14	850 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach		
		THE POLY AND CASE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	\$ 29.00	\$ 24,650.00
		TWENTY NINE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	ot	_ '

TEM (APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
	COMPTIT			<u> </u>
15	550	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
	SF			7.150.00
		THIRTEEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS	13.00	7,150.00
		Per Square Foot		
40	250	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross		
16	350 SF	Gutter/Splash Pad		
	U .	•	42.00	14,700.00
		FORTY TWO DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Square Foot	\$	
		Pel Squale root		
17	7	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole		
••	EÀ	Frame and Cover to Grade		
		one thousand nine hundred dollars & no cents	s 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
		Per Each	` <u></u>	
		10,000		
18	_1	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to		
	EA	Grade		1.025.00
		one incusand twenty five donars of no cents	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
		Per Each		
		Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve		
19	10 EA	Slip Can and Lid to Grade		
	E A		\$ 150.00	a 1,500.00
		one hundred fifty dollars & no cents Per Each	\$	a
		Per Each		
20	2	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with		
20	EÁ	Bypass Lid		
			3,300.00	6,600.00
		THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENT Per Each	ζΨ	. ~
			II.	
21	1	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system		
	LS	and cables at Mays Avenue and Magnolia Street		
		Intersection		
			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.
		Per Lump Sun	n	•
		Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and		
22	! 1 LS	Pavement Markers		
	LO		28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
		TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS		_ *
		Per Lump Sur	11	

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
23	1	Surface Profilograph		
	LS	Ten Thousand dollars	\$10,000,00	\$ 10.000.00
		Per Lump Sum		

Total Written in Words:

Total in Figures

Eighty Five doilars and Zero Cents

\$ 516,885.00

* If Required

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CIT CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 928		

SUBJECT PROJECT: 3A - HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD STREET PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 80,000.00	\$_80,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Fifteen thousand dollars and Zero Cents Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>15,600.00</u>	\$ 15,000.00
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying eight thousand five hundred dollars &B no cents Per Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4.	1 LS	Install Construction BMP's per NPDES Requirements one thousand five hundred dollars & no cents Per Lump Sum	\$	\$ 1,500.00
5	330,000 SF	Cold mill Existing AC ZECO JOHA'S AND JWENTY CENTS Per Square For	\$ 0.20 ot	\$

A	PPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
EM Q	UANIIIY	HEM AND CIAIL ENIOF AND LEGIN MOUNDS	11100	
6	340	Roadway Excavation		
	CY		\$ 88.00	29,920.00
		eighty eight dollars & no cents Per Cubic Yard	Ψ	. 4
		. 0. 000.0 10.0		
7	1	Crack Seal		
	LS	FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	14,000.00	14,000.00
		Per Lump Sum	Ψ	- *
		1 G. Jamp Jame		
8	650	AC Base Course		
•	Tons	one hundred twenty four dollars & no cents	e 124.00	80,600.00
		Per Ton	Ψ	
		. 3 141		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9	2,600	FR-ARHM Surface Course		
-	Tons		125.00	325,000.00
		one hundred twenty five dollars & no cents Per Ton	Ψ	_
		1 01 101		
10	1,650	ARHM Surface Course		
	Tons		S 112.00	e 184,800.00
		one hundred twelve dollars & no cents Per Ton	· -	
11	1,510	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
• •	SF			
		TWELVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	s 12.00	\$ 18,120.00
		Per Square Foo		
				
12	3,100	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross		
	SF	Gutter/ Spandrel	20	A
		THIRTY ONE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 31.00	\$ 96,100.00
		Per Square Foo	ıt	
	_	The state and Construct BCC Alley Anron	1	
13	850 SE	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Alley Apror	•	
	SF	TWENTY SIX DOLLARS & NO CENTS	26.00	22,100.00
			\$	<u> </u>
		Per Square Foo)t	
44	300	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb &		
14	LF	Gutter		
			s 126.00	3 7,800.00
		ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Fo	_ `	
		- 24 -		

AF	PROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
5	8 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp		
		FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00
16	21 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	1.050.00	
			\$	\$ 38,850.00
		Per Each		
17	2 EA	Adjust Midway City Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00
		one thousand dollars & no cents Per Each		\$ 2,000.00
		Per Each		
18	1 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	• . 1.000.00	- 1 000 00
		one thousand dollars & no cents	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		Per Each		
19	31 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade	_	4 650 00
		one hundred fifty dollars & no cents	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00
		Per Each		
20	26 EA	Adjust Water/Fire Hydrant Valve Frame and Cover to Grade		
		one thousand one hundred dollars & no cents	s 1,100.00	\$ 28,600.00
		Per Each		
<u> </u>				
21	1 EA	Adjust Monitoring Well Frame and Cover to Grade		a 1,100.00
		one thousand one hundred dollars & no cents	\$	<u> </u>
		Per Eac		
22	2	Install Type E Traffic Loops		
	EA	One thousand six hundred dollars ma		
	EA	200, /0/15	_ \$_/000.0	00 \$ 3,200
		Per Eac	h	

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
23	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers		
		SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	68,000.00 _s	68,000.00
_		Per Lump Sum	\	
24	1	Surface Profilograph		
	LS	Ten Thousand dollars	\$10,000.00 \$	10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		

Total Written in Words:

Total in Figures

two hundred forty dollors and zero cents \$ 1,183,240.00

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	
THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUI CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842	NCIL

SUBJECT PROJECT: 3B - MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM WARD STREET to 600'EAST

PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

		DID I WOT GOTTE		
	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	25,000.00 \$	\$
		Per Lump Sum		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Twenty thousand dollars and Zero Cents Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>201006.00</u>	\$ 20,000.0
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Lump Sum	\$_6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	37,000 SF	Cold Mill Existing AC zero dollars & fifty two cents Per Square Foo	- \$ 0.52	\$
5	1,000 CY	Roadway Excavation seventy four dollars & no cents Per Cubic Yai	\$ 74.00	74,000.00

rem .	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	19,000 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid	1.05	
	-	One donar or mile tonic	\$ 1.05	\$ 19,950.00
		Per Square Foot		
7	1,600 Tons	Aggregate Base	27.00	43,200.00
		twenty seven dollars & no cents	\$ ^{27.00}	_ \$
		Per Ton		
8	420 Tons	AC Base Course	156.00	65,520.00
	10110	one hundred fifty six dollars & no cents	\$	\$
		Per Ton		
9	500 Tons	FR-ARHM Surface Course	- 152.00	76 500 00
	. 2	one hundred fifty three dollars & no cents	\$ 153.00	\$ 76,500.00
		Per Ton		
10	110 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk	• 12.00	3 1,320.00
	<u> </u>	TWELVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ <u>12.00</u>	\$ 1,320.00
		Per Square Foo	<u> </u>	
11.	1,400 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Bus Pad		E 800 00
11.	1,400 SF	FORTY TWO DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 42.00	\$ 58,800.00
11.			- T	\$ 58,800.00
11.		FORTY TWO DOLLARS & NO CENTS	t	\$ 58,800.00
<u> </u>	SF 	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter	- T	\$ 58,800.00 \$ 4,710.00
	SF 	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and	157.00	
	SF 	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo	\$ 157.00	
	30 LF	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 157.00	4,710.00
12.	30 LF	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade one thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars & no cents	\$ 157.00 bt \$ 1,925.00	
12.	30 LF	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	\$ 157.00 bt \$ 1,925.00	4,710.00
12.	30 LF	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade one thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars & no cents	\$ 157.00 bt \$ 1,925.00	\$ 4,710.00 \$ 3,850.00
12.	30 LF 2 EA	Per Square Foo Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade one thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars & no cents Per Eac Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve	\$ 157.00 bt \$ 1,925.00	4,710.00

A TEM Q	PPROX. JANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers		
		TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$_10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
16.	Four 1	Total Written in Words:	•	
16. იაიგ(მბ		Total Written in Words: NUMBER TOTAL WRITTEN TO SIX LOLLOGS AND ZERO LEATS	<u>Total in</u> \$ 42 €, 6	

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CHON 2 - CONTRACTOR S PROPOGAL		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY	Y COUNCIL	
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE		
11222 ACACIA PARKWAY		
GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 9284	1 2	

SUBJECT PROJECT: 4 - CHAPMAN AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM NELSON AVENUE TO NINTH STREET PROJECT NO. CP - 1321000, DRAWING NO. A-1940

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

		<u> </u>		
ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing	110,000.00	• 110,000,00
		ONE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Lump Sum	\$	\$_110,000.00
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control FOTH THOUSAND LOINIS AND ZERO DENTS	- \$40,000.00	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
		Per Lump Sum		
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying five thousand eight hundred dollars & no cents	- \$ 5,800.00	5,800.00 \$
		Per Lump Sum		
4	217,000 SF	Cold Milling Existing AC	S 0.22	47,740.00
		zero dollars & twenty two cents Per Square Foo	_ '	\$ 47,740.00
5	250 CY	Roadway Excavation	- 97.00	s 24,250.00
	Ci	ninety seven dollars & no cents Per Cubic Ya	\$ 97.00	5_24,230.00

EM C	APPROX.	TITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	430 Tons	AC Base Course	115.00	
		one hundred fifteen dollars & no cents	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,450.00
		Per Ton		
7	90,000 SF	Crack Seal and Install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers		
		ZERO DOLLARS & SIXTY FIVE CENTS	\$ 0.65	\$ 58,500.00
		Per Square Foot		
8	25,000 SY	ARAM	E15	
	O.	five dollars & fifteen cents	S 5.15	S 128,750.00
		Per Square Yard		
9	2,700 Tons	ARHM Surface Course	_ 113.00	305,100.00
		ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Ton	\$	\$\$
		The state of DOC Curt 9		
10.	410 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter, Type C-8	126.00	51 660 00
		ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Linear Foo	· 2	\$ 51,660.00
11.	1,200 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk	- 12.00	14,400.00
	•	TWELVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 12.00	_ \$
		Per Square Foo	r .	
12.	70 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway		
	.	TWENTY NINE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	29.00	2,030.00
		Per Square Foo	\$ ot	₹
13.	1,400	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross	-	
	SF	Gutter/ Splash Pad		10.100.00
		THIRTY ONE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 31.00	\$ 43,400.00
		Per Square Fo	ot	

A EM Q	PPROX. UANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
14.	10 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp		
		SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	6,300.00	\$63,000.00
		Per Each		
15.	4 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Truncated Dome		3,200.00
		EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 800.00	\$
		Per Each	<u></u>	
16.	17 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	1,875.00	\$ 31,875.00
0	ne thousa	ND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Each	\$	\$
		Per Each		
17.	2 EA	Adjust OCSD Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade		
		FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
	·	Per Each		
18.	3 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	1 975 00	5,625.00 S
	ONE THO	DUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS & NO CENT	\$ 1,875.00	<u> \$ </u>
		Per Each		
19.	20 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade	- 15000	3,000.00
		ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 150.00	_ \$
		Per Each		
20.	10 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen and Bypass Lid	1 400 00	. 16 000 00
		ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Each	\$\$	\$16,000.00
21.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and		
		SIXTY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
		Per Lump Su		

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM		ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	LI CINI ANTILI OLINI I LIGOT ANTILI COLI		
22	1 LS	Surface Profilograph		
	LO	Ten Thousand dollars	\$10,000,00	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
<u>23</u>	1 <u>EA</u>	Adjust Sewer Clean Out Frame and Cover to Grade	1 000 00	1 000 00
		ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		rei Lacii		
	Cox	Total Written in Words: Million eighty eight thousand three	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
	Une hu	Never eighty holiurs and zero cents	\$ 1,088	380.00
	•	_ 		

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

Added Item no. 23 on April 27, 2022

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	R.I. NOBLE COMPANY	
THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND		
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE		
11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA	92842	

SUBJECT PROJECT: 5 - LAMPSON AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM HARBOR BOULEVARD TO HASTER STREET PROJECT NO. CP - 1297022, DRAWING NO. A-1936

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing		- 25 222 22
		THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Lump Sum	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	1 LS	Traffic Control TWENTY THOUSAND DETILIES AND ZERO LEATS Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>20,000</u> .	ws <u>20,000.00</u>
3	1 LS	Construction Surveying FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Lump Sum	\$ _5,000.00	\$ _5,000.00
4	200 CY	Roadway Excavation ONE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Cubic Yar	s ^{140.00}	\$_28,000.00
5	230 Tons	Aggregate Base FIFTY DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per To	\$ 50.00	\$

ГЕМ	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	65 Tons	AC Base Course		
	10110	TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00
		Per Ton		
7	65 Tons	AC Surface Course		
		THREE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 345.00	\$ 22,425.00
		Per Ton		
8	132,000 SF	Crack Seal and install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers		
		ZERO DOLLARS & FIFTY FIVE CENTS	\$ 0.55	\$ 72,600.00
		Per Square Foot		
9	400 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter	129.00	
		ONE HUNDRE4D TWENTY NINE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$	\$ 51,600.00
		Per Linear Fool		
10	3,500	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		*0
	SF	TWELVE DOLLARS & NO CENTS		42,000,00
			\$_12.00	\$ 42,000.00
		Per Square Foo	<u> </u>	
11	350 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach		10.150.00
		TWENTY NINE DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 29.00	10,150.00 \$
	_	Per Square Foo	t	
12	750 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter		
		THIRTY ONE DOLLARS & NO CENT S	S 31.00	23,250.00
		Per Square Foo	_ '	
13	12 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp		
		FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 62,400.00
		Per Eac	h	

TEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
14	4 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid		
		ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
		Per Each		
15	2 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade		
		ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLAES & NO CENTS	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
		Per Each		
16	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Lampson Avenue/ Haster Street intersection TWEIVE THOUSAND DELICE AND ZERO (EAT)	\$ 12,000.00	\$_17,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
17	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers		
		TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS & NO CENTS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
		Per Lump Sun	1	
<u>18</u>	<u>1</u> <u>LS</u>	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Catch Basin Top Slab Repair at Northwest Corner of Allard Avenue and Bayport Street		
		NIEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS & NO CENTS Per Lump Sun	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00
		Total Written in Words: Four hundres fifty five thousand delians	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
		and 2000 cents	\$ 455.	000.00
	(מייפ שיים כניווט	_	

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

Added Item No. 18 on April 27, 2022

SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSAL

TOTAL OR

4,971,340.00

\$ 4,871,340.00 13

TOTAL OR

	STREET NAME	GROSS SUM BID WRITTEN IN WORDS	GROSS SUM BID IN FIGURES
1	NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION	One million two hundred ninety nin housand one hundred forty five dollars and zero cents	
2	MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION	Five hundred Sixteen thousand eight hundred eighty five donors and	\$ 516,885.00
3A	HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION	one Million one hundred eighty three thousand two hundred Forty boliars and Zero Cents	\$1,183,240.00
3B	MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION	FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY Eight thousand Six hundred ninety boildry and zero conts	na \$428,690.00
4	CHAPMAN AVENUE REHABILITATION	the million eighty eight thousand three numbers eighty dolber and zero cents	\$1,088,380.00
5	LAMPSON AVENUE - REHABILITATION	Four hundred fifty five thousand 2011ars and Zero Cents	\$ 455, <i>000</i> .00
_	TOTAL BID \	VRITTEN IN WORDS	IN FIGURES

Four million nine hundred seventy one thousand

three hundred forty dollars and zero cents

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the contract shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, prevailing the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
 - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.
- (f) By submitting this Bid Proposal, the Bidder acknowledges and agrees that if it is awarded the Contract for the Bid Package, the Bidder and its Subcontractors of any tier each agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the Community Workforce Agreement.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY		
	BIDDER'S	S NAME	
	X SIMO ANTHORIZED STEVEN L. MENDOZA, SECRETA		
DATE: 05/11/2022	CORPORATION TYPE OF ORGANIZATION: INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP OR CORPORATION		
	15505 E. LINCOLN AVE., ORANG	GE, CA 92865	
	ADDR	RESS	
	714-637-1550	714-637-6321	
	TELEPHONE	FAX	
08/31/2022	782908 CLASS A & C12		
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORN	A LICENSE NUMBER	
	1000004235		
	CONTRACTOR'S	S DIR NUMBER	

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Attached Copy of all subcontractor's DIR Certificate

Each bidder is to set forth below the name, license number, and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Subcontractors and Sub-Subcontractors identified herein must execute and deliver to the City the CWA Letter of Assent incorporated into the Contract Documents as a condition for a complete bid proposal.

	Name of Subcontractor & License Number	Address	Phone No. Fax No.	item of Works Total Amount \$
1.	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT	400 E. SIXTH STREET	951-736-7600	SLURRY
	267073	CORONA, CA 92879	951-371-5376	\$ 108,900.00
2.	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYS	TEMS 1012 11TH STREET	209-522-2277	ARAM
	943792	MODESTO, CA 95354	209-408-0427	S 170,000.00
3.	CASE LAND SURVEY	614 N. ECKHOFF STREET	714-628-8948	SURVEY
	LS 5411	ORANGE, CA 92868	714-628-8905	\$ 42,300.00
4.	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SY	STEM P.O. BOX 1266	951-682-1091	PULVERIZE/CEMENT T
	69352	RIVERSIDE, CA 92502	951-682-1094	\$ 121,196.00
5.	V & E TREE SERVICE	2425 N. BATAVIA STREET	714-997-0903	CLEARING
	654506	ORANGE, CA 92865	714-637-4070	\$ 26,900.00
6.	NOBEST INC	7600 ACAICIA AVE	714-892-5583	CONCRETE
	359622	GARDEN GROVE CA 92841	714-373-0039	\$ 784,830.00
7.	O'DUFFY CONST	24034 GUNTHER ROAD	951-928-0992	CATCH BASIN/SCREEN
	647025	ROMOLAND, CA 92585	951-928-9997	\$ 46,650.00

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

5: data da Atama	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY
Bidder's Name	

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Attached Copy of all subcontractor's DIR Certificate

Each bidder is to set forth below the name, license number, and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Subcontractors and Sub-Subcontractors identified herein must execute and deliver to the City the CWA Letter of Assent incorporated into the Contract Documents as a condition for a complete bid proposal.

	Name of Subcontractor & License Number	Address	Phone No. Fax No.	Item of Works Total Amount \$
1.	BC TRAFFIC Spec	638 W. SOUTHERN AVE	714-785-5394	STRIPING
	877686	ORANGE,CA 92865	714-974-5788	\$ 196,417.00
2.	MD RUBBERIZED CRACKFILL	ING P.O. BOX 15504	714-352-7002	CRACK FILL
	986686	SANTA ANA, CA 92735	714-352-7091	\$ 34,129.00
3.	California Professional	19062 SAN JOSE AVE, LA Puente, CA, 91748	626-810-1338	ELECTRICAL
	793907		626-810-1322	\$45,454.00
4.				
				\$
5.				
				\$
6.				
				\$
7.				
				\$